time as the City acquires an interest in the land which will permit such improvements to be made, and the 
Developer waives the 120-day time limitation set forth in Section 66462.5, Government Code. The estimated 
cost of bonds for said work and improvements is the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($126,600) The work and improvements covered by this agreement may also 
include items in addition to those listed in Exhibit "B11 if additional work or improvements are deemed necessary 
to protect public health or safety. 

SECOND: Developer agrees to pay to the City the actual cost of such inspection of the work and improvements

[...]

time as the City acquires an interest in the land which will permit such improvements to be made, and the 
Developer waives the 120-day time limitation set forth in Section 66462.5, Government Code. The estimated 
cost of bonds for said work and improvements is the amount of Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Six Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($908,600) The work and improvements covered by this agreement may also include 
items in addition to those listed in Exhibit "B" if additional work or improvements are deemed necessary to protect 
public health or safety. 

SECOND: Developer agrees to pay to the City the actual cost of such inspection of the work and improvements